Income from other property rentals is subject to variation, especially the Lanes
income and this has seen increased volatility and downward pressure on the
MTFP in the past few years and the budget has been regularly reviewed to
ensure it is as accurate before each year begins.

The highest volatility in fees and charges income is experienced from parking
income.  Again, income pressures have been included in historical budgets to
reflect the anticipated income to be generated from parking, however the

Medium Term Financial Plan 2022/23 – 2026/27

27

added pressures placed upon the budget due to the COVID-19 pandemic
could see this downward pressure increase in the coming years.  This added
pressure may also be experienced in other income generating budgets.

The table below shows the different scenarios for changes in income levels
from fees and charges and property income and the impact on both the
minimum level of reserves and the current level of reserves.  This shows that
the Council could sustain a 10% reduction in the level of income before actual
reserves would fall below minimum levels.

% Change

in SFC
Income

Minimum
Reserves

£000

Reserves at
31/03/22

£000
#REF! 3,100 4,091
-25% 1,822 2,813
-10% 2,589 3,580
-5% 2,844 3,835
-1% 3,049 4,040
0% 3,100 4,091
1% 3,151 4,142
3% 3,253 4,244
5% 3,356 4,347

10% 3,611 4,602
25% 4,378 5,369

% Change in
Property
Income

Minimum
Reserves

£000

Reserves at
31/03/22

£000
#REF! 3,100 4,091
-25% 2,025 3,016
-10% 2,670 3,661
-5% 2,885 3,876
-1% 3,057 4,048
0% 3,100 4,091
1% 3,143 4,134
3% 3,229 4,220
5% 3,315 4,306

10% 3,530 4,521
25% 4,175 5,166

6.4 Grants & Contributions
 The Council receives grants from various sources as part of its overall

funding.  Some of these grants are given as part of the Settlement Funding
Assessment by MHCLG and as such, these are budgeted only when
notification is received.

6.4.1 New Homes Bonus

The Council receives central funding in relation to the New Homes Bonus
Scheme.  The Council used to receive an allocation of funding under the
scheme each year and each allocation lasted for four years.  However, as part
of the Local Government Finance Settlement for 2021/22 indicative figures